
 

 

Straight Gate Loop Brake For Rev Big Spiro Pride Hopkirk Crossover Paddy Double  

Outright Slalom Slalom Slalom B Pads Slalom Eyes Slalom of Erin Hat Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

34 Aaron Wuillemin F RCCA Special W-003 17.90 22.06 27.66 22.31 18.23 43.06 23.12 32.13 24.92 45.58 f 21.26 23.25 321.48 1 1 321.48 1

4 Matthew Webb A VMCi Leyland Moke 19.60 23.56 30.00 25.75 22.98 46.34 25.27 36.16 28.88 45.00 30.51 24.54 358.59 2 1 322.73 2

36 Hamish East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special W-003 20.22 24.37 30.60 24.88 30.87 f 44.41 26.19 34.07 28.92 47.31 24.82 25.34 362.00 3 2 362.00 16 1

35 Lauren East-Wuillemin F L RCCA Special XL-001 20.25 25.35 30.94 25.93 25.13 48.81 28.81 35.78 32.82 46.63 39.17 26.44 386.06 4 3 386.06 18 1

1 Declan Webb A VMCi Leyland Moke 19.62 24.03 30.82 25.03 25.15 58.53 2f 26.98 36.47 31.39 47.72 33.89 f 27.31 386.94 5 2 348.25 11

31 Jeff Salmon E M TCCA Subaru STI 20.81 26.63 31.12 27.22 25.41 47.82 23.48 43.37 34.37 50.22 31.47 26.29 388.21 6 1 329.98 4 1

15 James Ware (Snr) C FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 20.46 25.12 31.94 26.28 23.67 48.75 26.21 38.29 36.12 48.22 38.02 26.12 389.20 7 1 326.93 3

18 Nicholas Charrett C FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 20.88 24.69 31.05 25.90 32.55 f 48.31 25.56 41.69 f 35.18 47.66 37.47 25.91 396.85 8 2 333.35 5

10 James Ware (Jnr) C FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 22.01 26.91 32.01 27.91 25.20 49.87 28.85 37.53 34.94 49.91 38.93 26.47 400.54 9 3 336.45 6

2 James Neilson A VMCi Leyland  Mini 20.55 25.31 33.77 27.47 26.95 52.40 27.24 41.94 35.99 49.88 32.74 26.84 401.08 10 3 360.97 14

3 David Batcherler B MX-5CV Toyota Corolla 21.27 24.38 32.95 27.15 22.64 52.12 27.38 38.65 35.31 48.91 30.07 40.63 wd 401.46 11 1 341.24 8

19 Peter Panozzo C BCC Datsun 1600 21.54 26.81 34.78 27.75 27.22 59.75 28.29 39.47 33.72 50.72 29.14 27.60 406.79 12 4 341.70 9

9 Brian Shanahan C BCC Nissan Pulsar 20.57 24.91 31.46 32.94 f 23.34 49.75 46.24 wd 38.32 34.41 53.60 f 27.77 27.03 410.34 13 5 344.69 10

21 Stephen Lanham C TCCA VW Polo 22.21 25.81 33.45 26.60 29.20 51.00 26.13 38.32 36.59 55.15 f 44.98 f 26.72 416.16 14 6 349.57 12

42 Tony Russell H FCCV Fiat Panda job 21.13 25.84 31.89 32.65 f 29.22 50.44 27.20 64.26 wd 33.03 47.25 27.85 26.22 416.98 15 1 391.96 20

12 Darren Colgan C FFCC Ford Fiesta 21.05 26.69 34.60 26.44 22.93 51.78 27.98 37.79 64.52 g6f 49.60 28.70 25.97 418.05 16 7 351.16 13

20 Trevor Ellington C WMS Ford Fiesta 21.41 25.47 32.06 27.16 28.67 50.81 31.22 f 38.59 47.88 f 48.38 52.57 3f 26.60 430.82 17 8 361.89 15

25 Harrison Gibson D WMS Mazda RX7 23.46 34.97 2f 34.69 28.63 28.71 55.25 28.85 42.35 40.81 49.03 41.36 27.93 436.04 18 1 340.11 7

16 John Rosengrave C M HAC Volkswagen Polo Gti 20.81 31.65 f 34.84 34.56 f 33.98 51.87 26.81 42.32 41.97 51.35 49.19 28.41 447.76 19 9 376.12 17 2

39 Shyla East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special XL-001 23.05 27.87 33.60 28.22 36.60 52.19 29.20 41.97 51.57 f 49.68 51.54 29.16 454.65 20 4 454.65 31 2

11 Cassendra Charrett C L FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 22.97 27.09 33.35 29.41 31.17 55.53 30.08 48.53 f 44.07 51.97 50.40 40.63 wd 465.20 21 10 390.77 19 2

17 Matthew Peach C BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 24.77 27.88 45.24 wd 30.72 36.78 57.57 28.59 46.72 45.65 g 53.00 43.50 31.41 471.83 22 11 396.34 21

6 Andrew Smith C WMS Ford Fiesta 23.77 27.53 35.21 30.12 34.75 f 55.22 27.64 43.43 46.72 51.43 76.56 5f 31.32 483.70 23 12 406.31 25

40 Lochlan McEvoy H J BCC Toyota Corolla 32.57 2f 30.72 45.24 wd 32.00 39.79 2f 57.56 29.08 46.97 44.48 59.03 40.38 35.00 492.82 24 2 463.25 33 3

43 Matthew Talbot H BCC Toyota Corolla 24.56 30.94 39.06 39.13 f 32.12 55.38 28.17 64.26 wd 54.02 57.29 42.92 30.87 498.72 25 3 468.80 35

5 Marisa Gangemi B L FCCV Abarth 500  Esseesse 24.00 29.22 34.95 31.06 47.73 57.00 32.78 47.85 49.90 54.72 56.04 35.63 500.88 26 2 425.75 27 4

24 Darren Logan D BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 25.46 29.97 36.09 38.28 31.25 56.93 29.05 98.28 37.97 53.38 39.85 41.65 2f 518.16 27 2 404.16 22

41 John Goodman H J BCC Mitsubishi Mirage 25.88 30.19 45.24 wd 30.78 44.22 2f 55.88 29.72 64.26 wd 41.57 69.68 wd 40.77 40.63 wd 518.82 28 4 487.69 38 6

44 Gary Turner D M BCC Ford Falcon 25.25 30.97 40.24 30.66 37.90 58.41 37.61 f 52.50 f 58.64 gf 69.68 wd 42.52 wd 34.75 519.13 29 3 404.92 23 3

26 Matthew Turner D BCC Ford Falcon 22.28 26.78 40.92 f 38.78 65.45 2f 73.71 wd 29.82 42.41 43.91 56.75 48.03 30.65 519.49 30 4 405.20 24

13 Haylee Moiler C L SSCC Hyundai Accent 23.64 29.07 35.75 31.25 39.53 58.12 30.04 46.88 64.27 f 52.97 76.02 2f 32.59 520.13 31 13 436.91 28 5

22 Ian Thompson C BCC Renault Clio Sport 172 24.19 29.65 35.93 34.15 38.34 56.59 29.10 64.26 wd 53.67 f 56.59 69.81 31.62 523.90 32 14 440.08 29

28 Emily Logan D L BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 28.48 32.25 45.24 WD 33.56 42.31 73.71 wd 32.06 57.90 50.43 58.44 53.61 35.05 543.04 33 5 423.57 26 3

14 James Moorehead C J BCC Honda Civic 28.55 31.16 45.24 wd 35.66 39.73 68.71 44.46 64.26 wd 57.47 g 64.68 42.52 wd 40.63 wd 563.07 34 15 472.98 36 4

37 Paxden East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special XXL-001 23.17 29.15 37.03 32.22 36.65 66.75 46.24 dnf 52.06 67.48 60.50 85.21 33.60 570.06 35 5 570.06 39 7

7 Bailey Peach C J BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 24.59 33.72 f 45.24 wd 30.78 40.04 73.71 wd 39.82 64.26 wd 50.68 g 69.68 wd 62.75 40.63 wd 575.90 36 16 483.76 37 5

23 Brian Murphy D BCC Ford Falcon 27.53 31.59 38.17 32.09 36.46 wd 64.00 33.04 64.26 wd 71.42 f 69.68 wd 73.80 40.63 wd 582.67 37 6 454.48 30

38 Phillip East F M RCCA Honda Special Special 21.30 29.47 45.24 wd 28.37 32.39 54.19 34.03 46.34 77.48 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns 584.33 38 6 584.33 40 5

27 Grace Murphy D L BCC Ford Falcon 27.41 31.03 38.60 34.34 47.64 62.00 36.30 64.26 wd 58.62 g 57.53 84.84 45.63 dns 588.20 39 7 458.80 32 6

29 Murray Mackenzie D M BCC Nissan Skyline 26.60 36.66 40.22 43.25 33.32 68.31 32.35 64.26 wd 49.84 wd 58.81 95.21 dns 45.63 dns 594.46 40 8 463.68 34 4

30 D'Niell Gouws E J BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 39.22 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 78.71 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

33 Luka Gouws E J BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 35.50 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

32 Leon Gouws E BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 26.72 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

44

45

46

47

48

49

Fastest Time 17.90 22.06 27.66 22.31 18.23 43.06 23.12 32.13 24.92 45.00 21.26 23.25

Slowest Time 28.55 39.22 40.24 43.25 47.73 68.71 44.46 98.28 67.48 64.68 85.21 35.63

Double Fastest Time 35.80 44.12 55.32 44.62 36.46 86.12 46.24 64.26 49.84 90.00 42.52 46.50

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 33.55 44.22 45.24 48.25 52.73 73.71 49.46 103.28 72.48 69.68 90.21 40.63

WD Time 33.55 44.12 45.24 44.62 36.46 73.71 46.24 64.26 49.84 69.68 42.52 40.63

DNS  S/Time +10 38.55 49.22 50.24 53.25 57.73 78.71 54.46 108.28 77.48 74.68 95.21 45.63
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Straight Gate Loop Brake For Rev Big Spiro Pride Hopkirk Crossover Paddy Double

Class Slalom Slalom Slalom B Pads Slalom Eyes Slalom of Erin Hat Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

42 Tony Russell H FCCV Fiat Panda job 21.13 25.84 31.89 32.65 f 29.22 50.44 27.20 64.26 wd 33.03 47.25 27.85 26.22 416.98 15 1 391.96 20

40 Lochlan McEvoy H J BCC Toyota Corolla 32.57 2f 30.72 45.24 wd 32.00 39.79 2f 57.56 29.08 46.97 44.48 59.03 40.38 35.00 492.82 24 2 463.25 33 3

43 Matthew Talbot H BCC Toyota Corolla 24.56 30.94 39.06 39.13 f 32.12 55.38 28.17 64.26 wd 54.02 57.29 42.92 30.87 498.72 25 3 468.80 35

41 John Goodman H J BCC Mitsubishi Mirage 25.88 30.19 45.24 wd 30.78 44.22 2f 55.88 29.72 64.26 wd 41.57 69.68 wd 40.77 40.63 wd 518.82 28 4 487.69 38 6

34 Aaron Wuillemin F RCCA Special W-003 17.90 22.06 27.66 22.31 18.23 43.06 23.12 32.13 24.92 45.58 f 21.26 23.25 321.48 1 1 321.48 1

36 Hamish East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special W-003 20.22 24.37 30.60 24.88 30.87 f 44.41 26.19 34.07 28.92 47.31 24.82 25.34 362.00 3 2 362.00 16 1

35 Lauren East-Wuillemin F L RCCA Special XL-001 20.25 25.35 30.94 25.93 25.13 48.81 28.81 35.78 32.82 46.63 39.17 26.44 386.06 4 3 386.06 18 1

39 Shyla East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special XL-001 23.05 27.87 33.60 28.22 36.60 52.19 29.20 41.97 51.57 f 49.68 51.54 29.16 454.65 20 4 454.65 31 2

37 Paxden East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special XXL-001 23.17 29.15 37.03 32.22 36.65 66.75 46.24 dnf 52.06 67.48 60.50 85.21 33.60 570.06 35 5 570.06 39 7

38 Phillip East F M RCCA Honda Special Special 21.30 29.47 45.24 wd 28.37 32.39 54.19 34.03 46.34 77.48 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns 584.33 38 6 584.33 40 5

32 Leon Gouws E BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 26.72 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

30 D'Niell Gouws E J BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 39.22 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 78.71 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

33 Luka Gouws E J BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 35.50 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

31 Jeff Salmon E M TCCA Subaru STI 20.81 26.63 31.12 27.22 25.41 47.82 23.48 43.37 34.37 50.22 31.47 26.29 388.21 6 1 329.98 4 1

25 Harrison Gibson D WMS Mazda RX7 23.46 34.97 2f 34.69 28.63 28.71 55.25 28.85 42.35 40.81 49.03 41.36 27.93 436.04 18 1 340.11 7

24 Darren Logan D BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 25.46 29.97 36.09 38.28 31.25 56.93 29.05 98.28 37.97 53.38 39.85 41.65 2f 518.16 27 2 404.16 22

44 Gary Turner D M BCC Ford Falcon 25.25 30.97 40.24 30.66 37.90 58.41 37.61 f 52.50 f 58.64 gf 69.68 wd 42.52 wd 34.75 519.13 29 3 404.92 23 3

26 Matthew Turner D BCC Ford Falcon 22.28 26.78 40.92 f 38.78 65.45 2f 73.71 wd 29.82 42.41 43.91 56.75 48.03 30.65 519.49 30 4 405.20 24

28 Emily Logan D L BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 28.48 32.25 45.24 WD 33.56 42.31 73.71 wd 32.06 57.90 50.43 58.44 53.61 35.05 543.04 33 5 423.57 26 3

23 Brian Murphy D BCC Ford Falcon 27.53 31.59 38.17 32.09 36.46 wd 64.00 33.04 64.26 wd 71.42 f 69.68 wd 73.80 40.63 wd 582.67 37 6 454.48 30

27 Grace Murphy D L BCC Ford Falcon 27.41 31.03 38.60 34.34 47.64 62.00 36.30 64.26 wd 58.62 g 57.53 84.84 45.63 dns 588.20 39 7 458.80 32 6

29 Murray Mackenzie D M BCC Nissan Skyline 26.60 36.66 40.22 43.25 33.32 68.31 32.35 64.26 wd 49.84 wd 58.81 95.21 dns 45.63 dns 594.46 40 8 463.68 34 4

15 James Ware (Snr) C FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 20.46 25.12 31.94 26.28 23.67 48.75 26.21 38.29 36.12 48.22 38.02 26.12 389.20 7 1 326.93 3

18 Nicholas Charrett C FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 20.88 24.69 31.05 25.90 32.55 f 48.31 25.56 41.69 f 35.18 47.66 37.47 25.91 396.85 8 2 333.35 5

10 James Ware (Jnr) C FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 22.01 26.91 32.01 27.91 25.20 49.87 28.85 37.53 34.94 49.91 38.93 26.47 400.54 9 3 336.45 6

19 Peter Panozzo C BCC Datsun 1600 21.54 26.81 34.78 27.75 27.22 59.75 28.29 39.47 33.72 50.72 29.14 27.60 406.79 12 4 341.70 9

9 Brian Shanahan C BCC Nissan Pulsar 20.57 24.91 31.46 32.94 f 23.34 49.75 46.24 wd 38.32 34.41 53.60 f 27.77 27.03 410.34 13 5 344.69 10

21 Stephen Lanham C TCCA VW Polo 22.21 25.81 33.45 26.60 29.20 51.00 26.13 38.32 36.59 55.15 f 44.98 f 26.72 416.16 14 6 349.57 12

12 Darren Colgan C FFCC Ford Fiesta 21.05 26.69 34.60 26.44 22.93 51.78 27.98 37.79 64.52 g6f 49.60 28.70 25.97 418.05 16 7 351.16 13

20 Trevor Ellington C WMS Ford Fiesta 21.41 25.47 32.06 27.16 28.67 50.81 31.22 f 38.59 47.88 f 48.38 52.57 3f 26.60 430.82 17 8 361.89 15

16 John Rosengrave C M HAC Volkswagen Polo Gti 20.81 31.65 f 34.84 34.56 f 33.98 51.87 26.81 42.32 41.97 51.35 49.19 28.41 447.76 19 9 376.12 17 2

11 Cassendra Charrett C L FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 22.97 27.09 33.35 29.41 31.17 55.53 30.08 48.53 f 44.07 51.97 50.40 40.63 wd 465.20 21 10 390.77 19 2

17 Matthew Peach C BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 24.77 27.88 45.24 wd 30.72 36.78 57.57 28.59 46.72 45.65 g 53.00 43.50 31.41 471.83 22 11 396.34 21

6 Andrew Smith C WMS Ford Fiesta 23.77 27.53 35.21 30.12 34.75 f 55.22 27.64 43.43 46.72 51.43 76.56 5f 31.32 483.70 23 12 406.31 25

13 Haylee Moiler C L SSCC Hyundai Accent 23.64 29.07 35.75 31.25 39.53 58.12 30.04 46.88 64.27 f 52.97 76.02 2f 32.59 520.13 31 13 436.91 28 5

22 Ian Thompson C BCC Renault Clio Sport 172 24.19 29.65 35.93 34.15 38.34 56.59 29.10 64.26 wd 53.67 f 56.59 69.81 31.62 523.90 32 14 440.08 29

14 James Moorehead C J BCC Honda Civic 28.55 31.16 45.24 wd 35.66 39.73 68.71 44.46 64.26 wd 57.47 g 64.68 42.52 wd 40.63 wd 563.07 34 15 472.98 36 4

7 Bailey Peach C J BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 24.59 33.72 f 45.24 wd 30.78 40.04 73.71 wd 39.82 64.26 wd 50.68 g 69.68 wd 62.75 40.63 wd 575.90 36 16 483.76 37 5

3 David Batcherler B MX-5CV Toyota Corolla 21.27 24.38 32.95 27.15 22.64 52.12 27.38 38.65 35.31 48.91 30.07 40.63 wd 401.46 11 1 341.24 8

5 Marisa Gangemi B L FCCV Abarth 500  Esseesse 24.00 29.22 34.95 31.06 47.73 57.00 32.78 47.85 49.90 54.72 56.04 35.63 500.88 26 2 425.75 27 4

4 Matthew Webb A VMCi Leyland Moke 19.60 23.56 30.00 25.75 22.98 46.34 25.27 36.16 28.88 45.00 30.51 24.54 358.59 2 1 322.73 2

1 Declan Webb A VMCi Leyland Moke 19.62 24.03 30.82 25.03 25.15 58.53 2f 26.98 36.47 31.39 47.72 33.89 f 27.31 386.94 5 2 348.25 11

2 James Neilson A VMCi Leyland  Mini 20.55 25.31 33.77 27.47 26.95 52.40 27.24 41.94 35.99 49.88 32.74 26.84 401.08 10 3 360.97 14

44

45

46

47

48

49

Fastest Time 17.90 22.06 27.66 22.31 18.23 43.06 23.12 32.13 24.92 45.00 21.26 23.25

Slowest Time 28.55 39.22 40.24 43.25 47.73 68.71 44.46 98.28 67.48 64.68 85.21 35.63

Double Fastest Time 35.80 44.12 55.32 44.62 36.46 86.12 46.24 64.26 49.84 90.00 42.52 46.50

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 33.55 44.22 45.24 48.25 52.73 73.71 49.46 103.28 72.48 69.68 90.21 40.63

WD Time 33.55 44.12 45.24 44.62 36.46 73.71 46.24 64.26 49.84 69.68 42.52 40.63

DNS  S/Time +10 38.55 49.22 50.24 53.25 57.73 78.71 54.46 108.28 77.48 74.68 95.21 45.63
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Motorsport Aust, VMC Rd 5, 13th July  2024,  Bendigo Saleyards,  Bendigo Car Club   

 

Handicap Straight Gate Loop Brake For Rev Big Spiro Pride Hopkirk Crossover Paddy Double

Slalom Slalom Slalom B Pads Slalom Eyes Slalom of Erin Hat Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

34 Aaron Wuillemin F RCCA Special W-003 17.90 22.06 27.66 22.31 18.23 43.06 23.12 32.13 24.92 45.58 f 21.26 23.25 321.48 1 1 321.48 1

4 Matthew Webb A VMCi Leyland Moke 19.60 23.56 30.00 25.75 22.98 46.34 25.27 36.16 28.88 45.00 30.51 24.54 358.59 2 1 322.73 2

15 James Ware (Snr) C FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 20.46 25.12 31.94 26.28 23.67 48.75 26.21 38.29 36.12 48.22 38.02 26.12 389.20 7 1 326.93 3

31 Jeff Salmon E M TCCA Subaru STI 20.81 26.63 31.12 27.22 25.41 47.82 23.48 43.37 34.37 50.22 31.47 26.29 388.21 6 1 329.98 4 1

18 Nicholas Charrett C FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 20.88 24.69 31.05 25.90 32.55 f 48.31 25.56 41.69 f 35.18 47.66 37.47 25.91 396.85 8 2 333.35 5

10 James Ware (Jnr) C FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 22.01 26.91 32.01 27.91 25.20 49.87 28.85 37.53 34.94 49.91 38.93 26.47 400.54 9 3 336.45 6

25 Harrison Gibson D WMS Mazda RX7 23.46 34.97 2f 34.69 28.63 28.71 55.25 28.85 42.35 40.81 49.03 41.36 27.93 436.04 18 1 340.11 7

3 David Batcherler B MX-5CV Toyota Corolla 21.27 24.38 32.95 27.15 22.64 52.12 27.38 38.65 35.31 48.91 30.07 40.63 wd 401.46 11 1 341.24 8

19 Peter Panozzo C BCC Datsun 1600 21.54 26.81 34.78 27.75 27.22 59.75 28.29 39.47 33.72 50.72 29.14 27.60 406.79 12 4 341.70 9

9 Brian Shanahan C BCC Nissan Pulsar 20.57 24.91 31.46 32.94 f 23.34 49.75 46.24 wd 38.32 34.41 53.60 f 27.77 27.03 410.34 13 5 344.69 10

1 Declan Webb A VMCi Leyland Moke 19.62 24.03 30.82 25.03 25.15 58.53 2f 26.98 36.47 31.39 47.72 33.89 f 27.31 386.94 5 2 348.25 11

21 Stephen Lanham C TCCA VW Polo 22.21 25.81 33.45 26.60 29.20 51.00 26.13 38.32 36.59 55.15 f 44.98 f 26.72 416.16 14 6 349.57 12

12 Darren Colgan C FFCC Ford Fiesta 21.05 26.69 34.60 26.44 22.93 51.78 27.98 37.79 64.52 g6f 49.60 28.70 25.97 418.05 16 7 351.16 13

2 James Neilson A VMCi Leyland  Mini 20.55 25.31 33.77 27.47 26.95 52.40 27.24 41.94 35.99 49.88 32.74 26.84 401.08 10 3 360.97 14

20 Trevor Ellington C WMS Ford Fiesta 21.41 25.47 32.06 27.16 28.67 50.81 31.22 f 38.59 47.88 f 48.38 52.57 3f 26.60 430.82 17 8 361.89 15

36 Hamish East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special W-003 20.22 24.37 30.60 24.88 30.87 f 44.41 26.19 34.07 28.92 47.31 24.82 25.34 362.00 3 2 362.00 16 1

16 John Rosengrave C M HAC Volkswagen Polo Gti 20.81 31.65 f 34.84 34.56 f 33.98 51.87 26.81 42.32 41.97 51.35 49.19 28.41 447.76 19 9 376.12 17 2

35 Lauren East-Wuillemin F L RCCA Special XL-001 20.25 25.35 30.94 25.93 25.13 48.81 28.81 35.78 32.82 46.63 39.17 26.44 386.06 4 3 386.06 18 1

11 Cassendra Charrett C L FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 22.97 27.09 33.35 29.41 31.17 55.53 30.08 48.53 f 44.07 51.97 50.40 40.63 wd 465.20 21 10 390.77 19 2

42 Tony Russell H FCCV Fiat Panda job 21.13 25.84 31.89 32.65 f 29.22 50.44 27.20 64.26 wd 33.03 47.25 27.85 26.22 416.98 15 1 391.96 20

17 Matthew Peach C BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 24.77 27.88 45.24 wd 30.72 36.78 57.57 28.59 46.72 45.65 g 53.00 43.50 31.41 471.83 22 11 396.34 21

24 Darren Logan D BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 25.46 29.97 36.09 38.28 31.25 56.93 29.05 98.28 37.97 53.38 39.85 41.65 2f 518.16 27 2 404.16 22

44 Gary Turner D M BCC Ford Falcon 25.25 30.97 40.24 30.66 37.90 58.41 37.61 f 52.50 f 58.64 gf 69.68 wd 42.52 wd 34.75 519.13 29 3 404.92 23 3

26 Matthew Turner D BCC Ford Falcon 22.28 26.78 40.92 f 38.78 65.45 2f 73.71 wd 29.82 42.41 43.91 56.75 48.03 30.65 519.49 30 4 405.20 24

6 Andrew Smith C WMS Ford Fiesta 23.77 27.53 35.21 30.12 34.75 f 55.22 27.64 43.43 46.72 51.43 76.56 5f 31.32 483.70 23 12 406.31 25

28 Emily Logan D L BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 28.48 32.25 45.24 WD 33.56 42.31 73.71 wd 32.06 57.90 50.43 58.44 53.61 35.05 543.04 33 5 423.57 26 3

5 Marisa Gangemi B L FCCV Abarth 500  Esseesse 24.00 29.22 34.95 31.06 47.73 57.00 32.78 47.85 49.90 54.72 56.04 35.63 500.88 26 2 425.75 27 4

13 Haylee Moiler C L SSCC Hyundai Accent 23.64 29.07 35.75 31.25 39.53 58.12 30.04 46.88 64.27 f 52.97 76.02 2f 32.59 520.13 31 13 436.91 28 5

22 Ian Thompson C BCC Renault Clio Sport 172 24.19 29.65 35.93 34.15 38.34 56.59 29.10 64.26 wd 53.67 f 56.59 69.81 31.62 523.90 32 14 440.08 29

23 Brian Murphy D BCC Ford Falcon 27.53 31.59 38.17 32.09 36.46 wd 64.00 33.04 64.26 wd 71.42 f 69.68 wd 73.80 40.63 wd 582.67 37 6 454.48 30

39 Shyla East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special XL-001 23.05 27.87 33.60 28.22 36.60 52.19 29.20 41.97 51.57 f 49.68 51.54 29.16 454.65 20 4 454.65 31 2

27 Grace Murphy D L BCC Ford Falcon 27.41 31.03 38.60 34.34 47.64 62.00 36.30 64.26 wd 58.62 g 57.53 84.84 45.63 dns 588.20 39 7 458.80 32 6

40 Lochlan McEvoy H J BCC Toyota Corolla 32.57 2f 30.72 45.24 wd 32.00 39.79 2f 57.56 29.08 46.97 44.48 59.03 40.38 35.00 492.82 24 2 463.25 33 3

29 Murray Mackenzie D M BCC Nissan Skyline 26.60 36.66 40.22 43.25 33.32 68.31 32.35 64.26 wd 49.84 wd 58.81 95.21 dns 45.63 dns 594.46 40 8 463.68 34 4

43 Matthew Talbot H BCC Toyota Corolla 24.56 30.94 39.06 39.13 f 32.12 55.38 28.17 64.26 wd 54.02 57.29 42.92 30.87 498.72 25 3 468.80 35

14 James Moorehead C J BCC Honda Civic 28.55 31.16 45.24 wd 35.66 39.73 68.71 44.46 64.26 wd 57.47 g 64.68 42.52 wd 40.63 wd 563.07 34 15 472.98 36 4

7 Bailey Peach C J BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 24.59 33.72 f 45.24 wd 30.78 40.04 73.71 wd 39.82 64.26 wd 50.68 g 69.68 wd 62.75 40.63 wd 575.90 36 16 483.76 37 5

41 John Goodman H J BCC Mitsubishi Mirage 25.88 30.19 45.24 wd 30.78 44.22 2f 55.88 29.72 64.26 wd 41.57 69.68 wd 40.77 40.63 wd 518.82 28 4 487.69 38 6

37 Paxden East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special XXL-001 23.17 29.15 37.03 32.22 36.65 66.75 46.24 dnf 52.06 67.48 60.50 85.21 33.60 570.06 35 5 570.06 39 7

38 Phillip East F M RCCA Honda Special Special 21.30 29.47 45.24 wd 28.37 32.39 54.19 34.03 46.34 77.48 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns 584.33 38 6 584.33 40 5

33 Luka Gouws E J BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 35.50 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

30 D'Niell Gouws E J BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 39.22 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 78.71 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

32 Leon Gouws E BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 26.72 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

44

45

46

47

48

49

Fastest Time 17.90 22.06 27.66 22.31 18.23 43.06 23.12 32.13 24.92 45.00 21.26 23.25

Slowest Time 28.55 39.22 40.24 43.25 47.73 68.71 44.46 98.28 67.48 64.68 85.21 35.63

Double Fastest Time 35.80 44.12 55.32 44.62 36.46 86.12 46.24 64.26 49.84 90.00 42.52 46.50

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 33.55 44.22 45.24 48.25 52.73 73.71 49.46 103.28 72.48 69.68 90.21 40.63

WD Time 33.55 44.12 45.24 44.62 36.46 73.71 46.24 64.26 49.84 69.68 42.52 40.63

DNS  S/Time +10 38.55 49.22 50.24 53.25 57.73 78.71 54.46 108.28 77.48 74.68 95.21 45.63



Motorsport Aust, VMC Rd 5, 13th July  2024,  Bendigo Saleyards,  Bendigo Car Club

Straight Gate Loop Brake For Rev Big Spiro Pride Hopkirk Crossover Paddy Double

Category  Slalom Slalom Slalom B Pads Slalom Eyes Slalom of Erin Hat Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

31 Jeff Salmon E M TCCA Subaru STI 20.81 26.63 31.12 27.22 25.41 47.82 23.48 43.37 34.37 50.22 31.47 26.29 388.21 6 1 329.98 4 1

16 John Rosengrave C M HAC Volkswagen Polo Gti 20.81 31.65 f 34.84 34.56 f 33.98 51.87 26.81 42.32 41.97 51.35 49.19 28.41 447.76 19 9 376.12 17 2

44 Gary Turner D M BCC Ford Falcon 25.25 30.97 40.24 30.66 37.90 58.41 37.61 f 52.50 f 58.64 gf 69.68 wd 42.52 wd 34.75 519.13 29 3 404.92 23 3

29 Murray Mackenzie D M BCC Nissan Skyline 26.60 36.66 40.22 43.25 33.32 68.31 32.35 64.26 wd 49.84 wd 58.81 95.21 dns 45.63 dns 594.46 40 8 463.68 34 4

38 Phillip East F M RCCA Honda Special Special 21.30 29.47 45.24 wd 28.37 32.39 54.19 34.03 46.34 77.48 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns 584.33 38 6 584.33 40 5

35 Lauren East-Wuillemin F L RCCA Special XL-001 20.25 25.35 30.94 25.93 25.13 48.81 28.81 35.78 32.82 46.63 39.17 26.44 386.06 4 3 386.06 18 1

11 Cassendra Charrett C L FFCC Ford Fiesta XR4 22.97 27.09 33.35 29.41 31.17 55.53 30.08 48.53 f 44.07 51.97 50.40 40.63 wd 465.20 21 10 390.77 19 2

28 Emily Logan D L BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 28.48 32.25 45.24 WD 33.56 42.31 73.71 wd 32.06 57.90 50.43 58.44 53.61 35.05 543.04 33 5 423.57 26 3

5 Marisa Gangemi B L FCCV Abarth 500  Esseesse 24.00 29.22 34.95 31.06 47.73 57.00 32.78 47.85 49.90 54.72 56.04 35.63 500.88 26 2 425.75 27 4

13 Haylee Moiler C L SSCC Hyundai Accent 23.64 29.07 35.75 31.25 39.53 58.12 30.04 46.88 64.27 f 52.97 76.02 2f 32.59 520.13 31 13 436.91 28 5

27 Grace Murphy D L BCC Ford Falcon 27.41 31.03 38.60 34.34 47.64 62.00 36.30 64.26 wd 58.62 g 57.53 84.84 45.63 dns 588.20 39 7 458.80 32 6

36 Hamish East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special W-003 20.22 24.37 30.60 24.88 30.87 f 44.41 26.19 34.07 28.92 47.31 24.82 25.34 362.00 3 2 362.00 16 1

39 Shyla East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special XL-001 23.05 27.87 33.60 28.22 36.60 52.19 29.20 41.97 51.57 f 49.68 51.54 29.16 454.65 20 4 454.65 31 2

40 Lochlan McEvoy H J BCC Toyota Corolla 32.57 2f 30.72 45.24 wd 32.00 39.79 2f 57.56 29.08 46.97 44.48 59.03 40.38 35.00 492.82 24 2 463.25 33 3

14 James Moorehead C J BCC Honda Civic 28.55 31.16 45.24 wd 35.66 39.73 68.71 44.46 64.26 wd 57.47 g 64.68 42.52 wd 40.63 wd 563.07 34 15 472.98 36 4

7 Bailey Peach C J BCC Mitsubishi Lancer 24.59 33.72 f 45.24 wd 30.78 40.04 73.71 wd 39.82 64.26 wd 50.68 g 69.68 wd 62.75 40.63 wd 575.90 36 16 483.76 37 5

41 John Goodman H J BCC Mitsubishi Mirage 25.88 30.19 45.24 wd 30.78 44.22 2f 55.88 29.72 64.26 wd 41.57 69.68 wd 40.77 40.63 wd 518.82 28 4 487.69 38 6

37 Paxden East-Wuillemin F J RCCA Special XXL-001 23.17 29.15 37.03 32.22 36.65 66.75 46.24 dnf 52.06 67.48 60.50 85.21 33.60 570.06 35 5 570.06 39 7

33 Luka Gouws E J BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 35.50 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

30 D'Niell Gouws E J BCC Subaru Impreza 38.55 dns 39.22 50.24 dns 53.25 dns 57.73 dns 78.71 dns 54.46 dns 108.28 dns 74.68 dns 95.21 dns 45.63 dns DNQ

Fastest Time 17.90 22.06 27.66 22.31 18.23 43.06 23.12 32.13 24.92 45.00 21.26 23.25

Slowest Time 28.55 39.22 40.24 43.25 47.73 68.71 44.46 98.28 67.48 64.68 85.21 35.63

Double Fastest Time 35.80 44.12 55.32 44.62 36.46 86.12 46.24 64.26 49.84 90.00 42.52 46.50

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 33.55 44.22 45.24 48.25 52.73 73.71 49.46 103.28 72.48 69.68 90.21 40.63

WD Time 33.55 44.12 45.24 44.62 36.46 73.71 46.24 64.26 49.84 69.68 42.52 40.63

DNS  S/Time +10 38.55 49.22 50.24 53.25 57.73 78.71 54.46 108.28 77.48 74.68 95.21 45.63


